Gender/

Ovc::r.all Race First Last Club Gender / Relay Category Time NSRRA
Position Number Relay .
Position
1 127 Andi Jones Stockport Harriers 1 1:43:19
2 1 Ben Gamble Tipton Harriers 2 1:47:00 86
3 654 Relay Team Amy's Boys Relay 1 Men 1:58:56
4 11 Peter Middleton Shrewsbury AC 3 2:00:08
5 142 Julian Goodwin Boalloy 4 M40 2:03:35 263
6 87 Mike Sprot Hallamshire Harriers 5 2:04:52
7 35 Daniel Harris City of Stoke AC 6 2:05:13
8 448 David Betteley South Cheshire H 7 M40 2:05:37 184
9 71 Nick Lewis BRAT Club 8 2:07:08
10 24 Steven Townley Sale Harriers 9 2:07:24
11 70 Christopher Limmer Hinckley RC 10 2:07:52
12 229 lan James Wrexham AC 11 M50 2:08:15
13 668 Relay Team Training Matters Relay 2 Mixed 2:08:36
14 238 Paul Swan West Midlands Police 12 M50 2:08:46 76
15 97 Peter Dimbleby Birchfield Harriers 13 2:09:03
16 133 P Chritchlow Beaumont RC 14 M45 2:09:14
17 252 Andrew Mayers South Cheshire H 15 M40 2:09:43 313
18 62 Tom Armstrong Vale Royal AC 16 2:09:43
19 663 Relay Team Pick, Stock & Two Sickly Runners Relay 3 Men 2:09:53
20 48 Andrew Jones South Cheshire H 17 2:10:12 320
21 90 Matt Driver Newcastle (Staffs) AC 18 2:10:32
22 20 Neil Cosgrove Knowsley Harriers 19 2:10:46
23 69 David Limmer Hinckley RC 20 2:11:19
24 273 Don Evans Sneyd Striders 21 M40 2:11:24
25 115 Tracy Entwistle Warrington RR L 1 L40 2:13:15
26 29 Nicholas Hackett South Cheshire H 22 2:14:31 101
27 126 lan Wood Oak Park 23 M50 2:14:46 356
28 4 Mark Davies West Cheshire AC 24 2:14:52
29 66 Lee Goodwin 25 2:15:19
30 202 Richard Dixon Knowle & Dorridge RC 26 M45 2:15:24
31 98 Michael Morley Birchfield Harriers 27 M45 2:15:24
32 101 Steve Vaughan Stafford Harriers 28 2:15:41
33 25 Chris Tighe 29 2:15:46
34 32 James Coombes Lichfield RC 30 2:15:53



35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

237
76
242

148
446
140
233
245

240
420
630
68
208
286
18
666
272
451
288
207
31
136
55
250
264
204
236
116
57
201
232
108
603
254
75
651
22

Alistair
Andy
Paul
Paul
Benjamin
Craig
Stephen
Tim
Robert
David
Mark
Sharon
Relay
David
Gary
Robert
Lee
Relay
Mark
Louise
Tracy
Russell
Jerome
Matt
Daniel
Tony
Connolly
John
Paul
John
Craig
Trevor
Andrew
Paul
Relay
Chris
Jonathan
Relay
Neil

Chambers
Thornton
Burslem
Brown
Warner
Hunt
Robinson
Hulse
Hough
Wilson
Baker
Johnstone
Team
Morris
O'Connor
Valentine
Wilkinson
Team
Bissell
Blizzard
Dean
Davies
Nogues
Harris
Cawley
Morgan
Meagher
Roberts
Douglas
Todd
Taylor
Allport
Connors
Jakeways
Team
Moss
Palmer
Team
Hankinson

Ivanhoe Runners
Derby Tri Club
Trentham RC

Wilmslow RC
East Cheshire Harriers
Stone MM
Spectrum Striders
Whitchurch Whippets

Northbrook AC
Wilmslow RC L
Stafford Harriers team Relay

South Cheshire H

South Cheshire H
South Cheshire H

Trentham Gingerbeard) Relay
Knowsley Harriers
Belgrave Harriers L
L

Knowle & Dorridge RC
Sytri

Trentham RC
ABC Runners
Birchfield Harriers
Knowle & Dorridge RC
Stafford Harriers
Vale Royal AC
Trentham RC
Midland Masters AC
Knowle & Dorridge RC
West Bromwich Harriers
The Slaughted Monks of Combermere Abbey  Relay
Congleton Harriers
Ipswich Tri Club
Stafford Harriers A Team Relay
Warrington RR

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

4
42
43
44
45

46

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

60
61

62

M50

M45

M50
M40
M40

M45
L40
Mixed

M40
M45

Mixed

L35
L40
M40

M40
M40
M40
M60
M50

M55
M45

Men
M40

Men

2:16:02
2:16:04
2:16:18
2:16:31
2:17:08
2:17:14
2:17:22
2:17:55
2:18:14
2:18:23
2:18:48
2:18:51
2:18:57
2:18:59
2:19:00
2:19:12
2:19:16
2:19:25
2:19:30
2:20:33
2:20:41
2:21:03
2:21:12
2:21:15
2:21:21
2:21:52
2:21:57
2:22:10
2:22:13
2:22:19
2:22:21
2:23:21
2:23:43
2:23:52
2:23:55
2:24:08
2:24:09
2:24:10
2:24:33

255

48

462

66



74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112

449
291
50
219
247
79
89
223
281
224
203
461
139
38
72
243
263
289
481
158
642
185
282
56
226
152
253
227
141
96
16
271
274
231
120
84
285
19
107

Samantha
lan
Jon
Ade

Chris
John
Michael
Tim
Gareth
Neil
Kevin
Jo
M
Adam
Andrew
David
Philip
John
Fiona
David
Relay
Dave
Adrian
Alex
Tim
Graham
Derren
Neil
Robert
Keith
Martin
Richard
John
Mick
Guy
Matthew
David
Chris
Richard

Jones
Hodkinson
Bowman
Glover
Owen
Collins
Downes
Bent
Smith
Martin
Boake
Combe
Connell
Morris
Durrant
Haines
Dawson
Peach
Collisson
Pettifer
Team
Shackley
Gale
Palmer
Nash
Wildgoose
Craddock
Smith
Chambers
Brown
Gould
Smith
Keegan
Quane
Aaartse-Tuyn
Plant
Benson
Sewart
Lowndes

Stockport Harriers L
Stafford Harriers
Trentham RC
Market Drayton RC
Stafford Harriers
Knowle & Dorridge RC
Stone MM
Wrexham AC

Stafford Harriers
Knowle & Dorridge RC

Wallasey AC
Stafford Harriers
South Cheshire H

Vale Royal AC
Congleton Harriers
Stafford Harriers

Kenilworth Runners
Stoke Fit Team Donkey Relay
Manchester Tri Club
Peel RR
Keele University

Dudley & Kingswinford

Kenilworth Runners
Tattenhall Runners
Warrington RR

Midland Masters AC
Dudley & Kingswinford
Boalloy
Trentham RC

Manchester Harriers
Stafford Tri Club

5
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

73
74
75
76
77
78

79
8
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

L
M40

M40
M40

M45

M45
M40
L35
M40

M40
M60
M45
L45
M60
Mixed
M40
M50

M40
M50
M40
M45

M50
M40
?7??

M40
M45

M40

2:25:39
2:25:53
2:26:10
2:26:14
2:26:23
2:26:28
2:26:41
2:26:59
2:27:00
2:27:19
2:27:24
2:28:19
2:28:20
2:28:20
2:28:41
2:28:45
2:29:19
2:29:27
2:29:33
2:29:48
2:29:55
2:29:57
2:30:21
2:30:43
2:31:19
2:31:27
2:31:59
2:32:06
2:32:30
2:32:34
2:32:43
2:32:51
2:33:15
2:33:21
2:34:10
2:34:15
2:34:20
2:34:25
2:34:26

34
72



113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151

196
220
418
165
496
46
269
214
484
13
493
434
105
27
270
249
30
42
10
109
199
184
261
627
402
146
428
490
171
49
191
164
284
492
187
660
106
606
182

Grahame

Janson
Jenny

Gareth

Joanne

Christopher

John
Lloyd
April
David
Vicky
Cheryl
Jill
Nik
Duane
Lee
Richard
Adam
Andrew
Daniel
Richard
Rob
John
Relay
Victoria
Steve
Nicky
Amy
Philip
Ryan
Magnus
Andy
Dan
Jane
Jason
Relay
Gareth
Relay
Jeff

Cope
Heath
Day
Trimble
Bentley
Timmins
Wood
Barton
Morgan
Brown
Lowery
Rees
Phillips
Avraam
Daugherty
Jones
Smith
Thompson
Vickerman
Jordan
Stewart
Cummings
Masters
Team
Kirby
Jones
Mowat
Durrant
Harris
Webb
Walker
Doughty
Fisher
Nutt
Brogan
Team
Knapper
Team
Clarke

Uttoxeter RR
Trentham RC
Staffs Moorlands
Wilmslow RC

Michelin AC
Knowle & Dorridge RC
St Helens Striders
Newport & District

South Cheshire H
Trentham RC
Warrington RR

100 Marathon Club
Trentham RC

Trentham RC
Trentham RC
Whitchurch Whippets
South Cheshire H

More Team Tangoed
Knowle & Dorridge RC
Biddulph RC
Wilmslow RC
South Cheshire H

Chester Tri Club
Dudley & Kingswinford

Manchester Harriers
Jones Sandwich
Staffs Moorlands
Cheadles Angels
Barnsley Harriers

-

Relay

Relay

Relay

98
99

100

101
102
103
10
104
11
12
13
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114

14
115
15
16
116
117
118
119
120
17
121
10
122
11
123

M40
M40
L35
M40
L35

M55
M45
L45

L40
L40
L50

M50
M40

M40
M55
M40
M55
Mixed
L40
M40
L50
L
M50

M45
M45

L35
M40
Ladies

Ladies
M45

2:34:43
2:35:34
2:35:36
2:35:52
2:36:00
2:36:06
2:36:13
2:36:43
2:36:43
2:37:03
2:37:11
2:37:15
2:37:19
2:37:27
2:37:47
2:38:00
2:38:15
2:38:17
2:38:23
2:38:25
2:38:29
2:38:31
2:38:33
2:38:37
2:38:38
2:38:45
2:39:12
2:39:52
2:40:13
2:40:13
2:40:13
2:40:30
2:40:43
2:40:43
2:40:43
2:41:00
2:41:18
2:41:30
2:42:01

400

228

244

62

44



152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190

287
17
424
234
135
260
209
138
151
110
206
81
91
179
111
426
280
188
174
117
216
180
86
275
292
157
624
421

162
128
14
156
67
181
479
463
102
487

Greg
Matt
Sarah
David
Gary
lan
Terry
John
Brian
Brian
Tony
Martin
Lee
Martin
Clare
Louise
Paul
Martin
Patrick
Anthony
Mark
Jonathan
Richard
Simon
Michael
Gerald
Relay
Catherine
Richard
Michael
Charlie
lan
Eddie
Matt
Mark
Anife
Michelle
David
Lisa

Julian
Shillabeer
Wilson
Scotcher
Jones
Kirk
Doherty
Hill
Mackey
Denham
Jeffs
Green
Crossland
Moore
Shubotham
Worthington
Carr
Joyce
Grannan
Hayhoe
Attwood
Pierce
Swallow
Griffiths
McDonald
Robson
Team
Graddon
Varley
Horton
Rowlands

Bishop-Parker

Smith
Poade
Bentley
Turchin
Ollier
Evans
Heath

Trentham RC
ABC Runners
Whitchurch Whippets
Market Drayton RC
Michelin AC
Ivanhoe Runners
Bournville Harriers
Almost Athletes
Uttoxeter RR

Midland Masters AC
Wolves & Bilston AC
Notfast RC
Stafford Harriers
Michelin AC

Biddulph RC
Manchester Harriers
Wilmslow RC

Newport & District
Stafford Tri Club

Knowle & Dorridge RC

We've been tangoed

NSRRA
South Cheshire H
Chase Harriers
Stafford Harriers

Stafford Harriers

South Cheshire H

South Cheshire H
Vale Royal AC
Trentham RC

Relay

L

124
125
18
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
19
20
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
12
21
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
22
23
154
24

M50

M40
M45
M40
M55

M65
M40
M50
M40

M50

L35

M50
M60
M45
M40
M60

M45
M55
Mixed

M65
M40

MG60

2:42:03
2:42:08
2:42:08
2:42:17
2:42:29
2:42:35
2:42:36
2:42:45
2:43:18
2:43:32
2:43:38
2:44:25
2:44:27
2:44:31
2:44:36
2:44:36
2:44:41
2:44:41
2:44:48
2:44:50
2:44:51
2:45:16
2:45:22
2:45:28
2:45:47
2:45:57
2:46:02
2:46:05
2:46:41
2:46:58
2:46:58
2:47:12
2:47:35
2:47:41
2:48:28
2:48:34
2:48:45
2:49:01
2:49:01

120

64

461

310

21
43

449
84



191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
21
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229

255
170
131
239
12
167
430

88
144
471
615
477

28
163
246

78
183
124
132
474
408
466
480
210
147
429
453

58
197
225
212
145
149
437
406
103
259
293

Chris
Gavin
Leigh
Michael
Simon
Steve
Claire
Adam
Matt
Jason
Micheala
Relay
Andy
Martin
Gary
Steve
Russell
Christopher
Helen
Portia
Sarah
Kirsten
Ruth
Catherine
Duncan
Kenneth
Helen
Belinda
Richard
Simon
Carl
lan
Martin
Rachel
Bec
Angela
Mike
Nick
Stephen

Elsley
Mendham
Harris
Whitehead
Prescott
Babb
Chapman
Shaw
Given
Blount
Lavery
Team
Oscathorp
Wragg
Price
Hodson-Mackey
Cox
Warren
Bloomer
Smith
Pickford
Owen
Holyoake
Quane
Marsh
Bloor
Hastilow
Riley
Tonks
Ward
Rushton
Mackenzie
Hilton
Simms
Clark
Brookes
Turner
Griffiths
Fairs

Stafford Harriers
Wilmslow RC
Uttoxeter RR

Telford AC
Ellesmere Port RC
Stafford Harriers

Stockport Harriers
Newcastle (Staffs) AC

Team Tango
Stone MM
Mow Cop Runners
South Derbyshire RR
Notfast

Birchfield Harriers
Beaumont RC
Ashbourne RC
Trentham RC

Dudley & Kingswinford
Thame Runners
Trentham RC

Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Dudley & Kingswinford

Cheadle RC
Kings Heath
Tattenhall Runners

Barnsley Harriers
Stafford Harriers
Staffs Moorlands

Telford Harriers

Relay

rrrrrrrr

—

—

155
156
157
158
159
160
25
161
162
163
26
13
164
165
166
167
168
169
27
28
29
30
31
32
170
171
33
34
172
173
174
175
176
35
36
37
177
178
179

M45
M60
M40
M45

M45
L35

Mixed

M50
M40

M40
L45
L35
L40
L35

L35
M40
M50

L50

M40
M40
M40
M40

L45
L35

M45
M40

2:49:06
2:49:39
2:49:51
2:50:00
2:50:02
2:50:05
2:50:08
2:50:14
2:50:44
2:51:00
2:51:08
2:51:10
2:51:36
2:51:58
2:52:25
2:52:56
2:54:03
2:54:21
2:54:24
2:54:26
2:54:29
2:54:40
2:55:10
2:55:10
2:55:28
2:55:34
2:55:49
2:55:58
2:56:17
2:56:25
2:56:31
2:56:51
2:57:20
2:57:43
2:57:58
2:57:58
2:58:01
2:58:10
2:58:12

371

149

25

562

138



230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268

469
498
256
417
190
407
244
283
51
73
618
404
279
186
277
294
268
497
137
26
412
610
452
113
123
433
639
122
93
104
439
177
425
85
262
41
432
112
130

Lucinda
Caroline
Malcolm
Stephanie
Shaun
Faye
David
Angela
Glynn
Andrew
Relay
Carmel
Chris
William
Daniel
David
Mark
Dearbhla
Keith
Gary
Leah
Relay
Pip
Craig
Mary
Karen
Relay
Russell
Esther
Keith
Joanna
Michael
Karen
Timothy
Graham
Simon
Lyndsey
Christine
Liz

Stone
Richmond
Davenport
Goodchild

Wootton
McKellop
James
Lee
Probert
Enjuanes
Team
Forrest
Hibbert
Staniard
Connell
Norman
Withington

Breen

Cotton

Birch

Griffin

Team

Danks

Baxter

Ross

Murray

Team

Reid ?

Batho

Goss

Plane

Unwin

Doy
Fletcher
Fletcher
Willson
Scragg

Shubotham
Fox

Manchester YMCA Harriers

Black Pear Joggers
Lichfield RC

South Cheshire H
Carmels Crusaders
Stafford Harriers

Manchester Harriers

Telford Harriers
Stafford Tri Club
Stafford Tri Club
Whitchurch Whippets
ABC Runners
Handy Cross Runners
Cheadle All Stars

Stafford Harriers
Birchfield Harriers
Stafford Harriers

Stoke Fit Lord Farquaad

Uttoxeter RR
Stafford Harriers
Uttoxeter RR

Staffs Moorlands
Dudley & Kingswinford
Trafford AC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC
Stafford Tri Club
FW Fitness Runners
Michelin AC
Cheadle RC

Relay

-

38
39
180
40
181
41
182
42
183
184
14
43
185
186
187
188
189
44
190
191
45
15
46
192
47
48
16
193
49
194
50
195
51
196
197
198
52
53
54

L35
L45
M50
L45
M40
L50
M40

Ladies
L40
M40
M45

M40
M40
L
M50

L35
Mixed
L
M40
L50
L45
Men
M50
L40
M60
L
M60
L35

M55
L

L50
L40

2:58:25
2:58:38
2:58:57
2:59:22
3:00:29
3:00:29
3:00:38
3:00:45
3:00:52
3:01:06
3:01:38
3:01:38
3:01:50
3:01:50
3:01:53
3:03:17
3:04:07
3:04:10
3:04:18
3:04:40
3:04:42
3:05:00
3:05:04
3:05:04
3:05:49
3:05:58
3:06:07
3:06:12
3:06:52
3:06:56
3:06:59
3:07:03
3:07:26
3:07:43
3:07:43
3:07:57
3:08:33
3:08:40
3:09:12

220

224

69

336

999



269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
208
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307

265
488
450
416
483
290
189
411
39
455
150
230
251
176
161
43
129
645
278
657
648
415
169
427
95
94
267
491
83
467
494
168
21
423
478
125
215
276
633

Philip
Ruth
Sharon
Karen
Deborah
Paul
Kevin
Hannah
Jerrard
Laura
Robert
Shane
Yuknam
John
David
Les
Bobbie
Relay
Lesley
Relay
Relay
Nina
Colin
Vicky
Ingrid
Abi
Michael
Sara
Mark
Siouxie
Katie
Clive
Charles
Carol
Lynne
Mark
Paul
Julie
Relay

Cooke
Smith
Bullock
Sabin
Scotcher
Smith
Dickson
Beeley
Kielty
Ashford
Webster
Morrison
Sung
Strange
Garbutt
Bourne
Hickman
Team
Hassall
Team
Team
Green
Bourne
Vincent
Cain
Thomas
Jones
Houlton
Foster
Davis
Strickland
Heap
Keane
Cullen
Frith
Walker
Diegnan
Ebrey
Team

Stone MM

Stafford Harriers
Market Drayton RC
Blythe Bridge RC
Warrington RR
Stone MM

Tattenhall Runners
Tattenhall Runners
Chase Harriers

Telford Harriers
Dudley & Kingswinford
South Cheshire H
Potters Trotters
Stoke Fit Team Shrek
Cheadle RC
Red Amber Green
Stoke Fit Team Gingy
Stockport Harriers
Michelin AC

Dudley & Kingswinford
Stafford Harriers
Wolves & Bilston AC
South Cheshire H
Cambridge Harriers
Market Drayton RC
Newcastle (Staffs) AC

Stone MM

Stoke Fit Princess Fiona

rrrrr

Relay

Relay
Relay

L
Relay

199
55
56
57
58

200

201
59

202
60

203

204

205

206

207

208
61
17
62
18
19
63

209
64
65
66

210
67

21
68
69

212

213
70
71

214

215
72
20

M55
L50
L35
L40
L40
M50
M40
L

L
M50
M45
M45
M65
M50

L40
Ladies
L45
Mixed
Mixed
L50
M40
L35
L55
L35
M65
L

L

L
M65
M45
L45
L45

M55
L45
Ladies

3:09:48
3:09:48
3:11:26
3:12:11
3:12:19
3:12:33
3:12:55
3:13:03
3:13:45
3:13:50
3:13:50
3:14:48
3:14:48
3:15:07
3:15:14
3:15:59
3:16:10
3:16:22
3:17:53
3:19:37
3:19:37
3:19:47
3:19:58
3:20:10
3:20:14
3:20:14
3:21:04
3:21:23
3:21:23
3:21:40
3:21:56
3:22:27
3:22:40
3:23:27
3:23:34
3:23:57
3:24:09
3:25:25
3:27:17

93

218

584



308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337

296
121
468
118
166
620
621
670
485
636
464
462
431
257
100
114
473
159
99
489
459
40
436
409
447
119
419
435
422
413

Unknown
Liz
Laragh
Katy
Bridget
Relay
Relay
Marion
Geraldine
Relay
Sarah
Julie
Chandrika
John
Craig
Chris
Sarah
Colin
Laura
Holly
Anne-Marie
David
Joyce
Jacqueline
Anne
Tariq
Mo
Anne
Hazel
Linda

Runner
Stevenson
Mclntosh
McGowan
McCourt
Team
Team
Peak
Burke
Team
Morris
Black
Patel
Brown
Carpenter
Barlow
Evans
Pheasant
Hall
Wright
Paszkiewicz
Goodwin
Edwards
Macphail
Adams
Campbell
Dow
Davies
Barlow
Woodall

Potters Trotters
Market Drayton RC

Michelin AC
Bridgets Support
Bridgets Support
Birchfield Harriers

Stoke Fit Puss in Boots

Action Heart RC
Dudley & Kingswinford
Cheadle RC
NSRRA
Stone MM
Stourbridge RC
Chase Harriers
Norton Canes
Stafford Harriers
Massey Ferguson RC
Massey Ferguson RC
Stone MM
Trentham RC

Potters Trotters
Michelin AC
Michelin AC

-

rrr

rrrrr

216
73
74
75

217
21
22
76
77
23
78
79
80

218

219

220
81

221
82
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